

## **Orange County Broadband Authority**

R. Mark Johnson – Board Chairman Keith F. Marshall – Board Co-Chairman Ed M. Van Hoven – Board Member Crystal D. Hale – Board Member J. Bryan Nicol – Board Member Jenny Cord - Secretary Nick Hamner- Treasurer 331 N Madison Rd. Orange, VA 22960

TO: Media Representatives

FROM: Jenny Cord, Secretary

DATE: January 17, 2024

SUBJECT: 3 or more Board Members Present at Orange County Board of Supervisors Retreat

This correspondence shall serve as notification that three or more Orange County Broadband Authority Board Members will participate in the Orange County Board of Supervisors Retreat to be held on Saturday January 20, 2024, at 9AM at the Orange County Airport. While members of the Orange County Broadband Authority will attend, no Orange County Broadband Authority actions will be taken at this meeting.

Please feel free to contact the FiberLync office at 540-360-0585 for further assistance.